

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0173 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/5/2020 In control: \*Finance & Management Committee

On agenda: 2/25/2020 Final action: 3/3/2020

Title: Subject: Contract Award For Street Light Standards

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Award A Contract To J A Momaney Services, Inc. DBA JAM Services, Inc., A Non-Local Business Enterprise,

The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, To Provide Electrical Equipment, Supplies, Streetlight And Traffic Signal Standards In The Annual Amount Not To Exceed One Million Three

Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars And Twenty-Five Cents

(\$1,336,892.25) For The Period Of March 01, 2020 To March 31, 2021 In Accord With Request For Quotation No. 175510, Specification No. 20-285-00 And The General Conditions Therefor On File In

The Purchasing Section, And With Contractor's Bid

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Agenda Report, 2. View Attachment A, 3. View Attachment B, 4. View Resolution, 5. View

Supplemental Report 2/21/2020, 6. 88064 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/3/2020	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
2/6/2020	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Contract Award For Street Light Standards

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Award A Contract To J A Momaney Services, Inc. DBA JAM Services, Inc., A Non-Local Business Enterprise, The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, To Provide Electrical Equipment, Supplies, Streetlight And Traffic Signal Standards In The Annual Amount Not To Exceed One Million Three Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars And Twenty-Five Cents (\$1,336,892.25) For The Period Of March 01, 2020 To March 31, 2021 In Accord With Request For Quotation No. 175510, Specification No. 20-285-00 And The General Conditions Therefor On File In The Purchasing Section, And With Contractor's Bid